

<u>Service</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Quality and condition inspections of products each in quantities of 51 or more packages or who containers:	en in tote
Over a half carlot equivalent of each product	\$150
Half carlot equivalent or less of each product	\$125
Inspections performed on submitted samples	\$125
For each additional lot of the same product	\$25
<ul> <li>For each 1/4 hour over 3 hours of waiting time caused by applicant</li> </ul>	\$17.50
<ul> <li>Lots in excess of carlot equivalents will be charged carlot plus \$37.50 for each additional carlot.</li> </ul>	
Rate for billable mileage	\$1.32
Condition only inspections of products each in quantities of 51 or more packages:	
Over a half carlot equivalent of each product	
Half carlot equivalent or less of each product	
For each additional lot of the same product	
Rate for billable mileage	\$1.32
Quality and condition and condition only inspections of products each in quantities of 50 or less  • For each product	
For each additional lot of any of the same product	\$25
Rate for billable mileage	\$1.32
Other Services:  Inspections performed on bulk loads of juice apples	
Overtime Rate for all inspections performed, and travel time incurred outside the Gi scheduled work week or work day (8:00AM to 4:30PM Monday thru Friday)	rader's regularly
Saturday, Sunday, Holiday rate – regular fee plus \$35 per hour (minimum 4 hours posterior)     Saturday, Sunday, Holiday rate – regular fee plus \$35 per hour (minimum 4 hours posterior)	per applicant)
<ul> <li>PLI (for Dept. supplied tape or stickers)</li> <li>Tape charge \$.50 per pallet</li> <li>Stickers</li> </ul>	cker charge \$.05
<ul> <li>Consulting Service (including program formerly known as PQAP; and State Institut and hourly rate for non-carlot equivalent inspections such as count, size, temperate digital imagery, etc. will be charged at a rate that reflects the cost of providing the s does not apply to travel time during Grader's regularly hours)</li></ul>	ure, container, ervice(hourly rate scheduled
Rate for billable mileage	\$1.32
<ul> <li>Inspection Agreements:</li> <li>Inspections performed under 40 hour inspection agreements during the grader's rescheduled work week (8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday thru Friday) (\$1,600 per 40 hour week for Quality Control agreemileage and expenses.</li> </ul>	our week for
GAP Audits:  • Audit Verification Services	\$155/hr
Addit Verification Services     GFSI Certification Fee	
	+=00/444II

<u>Billable Mileage</u> will be to/from residence or nearest inspection office, whichever is less, and to include mileage and expenses between inspection sites.

\*NOTE: For hourly charges – charge in increments no smaller than  $\frac{1}{4}$  hour.

Updated: October 01, 2023